506119518 06/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOULUNG CHEN	05/07/2019
XIAOLIANG TAN	05/17/2019
JUVENAL HIGIRO	05/07/2019
INDRA PRAKASH	05/07/2019
ROBERT M. KRIEGEL	05/10/2019
YU SHI	06/04/2019
HAIYU REN	06/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, NW
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16625063
PCT Number:	US2018039828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12600.105169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 053009 FRAME: 0648

506119518

Total Attachments: 5 source=12600_105169_Assignment#page1.tif source=12600_105169_Assignment#page2.tif source=12600_105169_Assignment#page3.tif source=12600_105169_Assignment#page4.tif

source=12600_105169_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053009 FRAME: 0649 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Youlung Chen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5565 Timber Ridge Road, Marietta, GA 30068, Xiaoliang Tan, a citizen of China, residing at 1702 Ashebark Lane, Marietta, GA, 30068, Juvenal Higiro, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1800 Water Oak Trace, Acworth, GA 30102, Indra Prakash, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9750 Talisman Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022, Robert M. Kriegel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 847 Clairemont Avenue, Decatur, GA 30030; Yu Shi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3753 Baccurate Way, Marietta, GA 30068; and Haiyu Ren, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Oral Sweetener Compositions And Methods" filed June 27, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as receiving office and assigned Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/039828; and

WHEREAS, **THE COCA-COLA COMPANY**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30313, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Youlung Chen, Xiaoliang Tan, Juvenal Higiro, Indra Prakash, Robert M. Kriegel, Yu Shi, and Haiyu Ren by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to THE COCA-COLA COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to THE COCA-COLA COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under

Page 1 of 2

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of THE COCA-COLA COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: May 07 2019	Youlung Chen
Date: 5/7/2019	Xiaoliang Tan
Date: $5/7/2019$	Juvenal Highro
Date: 5/7/19	Indra Prakash
Date:	Robert M. Kriegel
Date:	Yu Shi
Date:	Haivu Ren

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of THE COCA-COLA COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	
	Youlung Chen
Date:	Xiaoliang Tan
Date:	
	Juvenal Higiro
Date:	Indra Prakash
Date: 5/10/2019	
	Robert M. Kriegel
Date:	Yu Shi
Date:	
	Haivu Ren

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of THE COCA-COLA COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date;		
	Youlung Chen	
Date:	Xiaoliang Tan	incin.
Date:	Juvenal Higiro	
Date:	Indra Prakash	and diese
Date:	Robert M. Kriegel	
Date: June 44, 2019	Yu Shi	
Date:	Haiyu Ren	ininjeren

Page 2 of 2

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **THE COCA-COLA COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **THE COCA-COLA COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:		
	Youlung Chen	
Date:	Xiaoliang Tan	
Date:	Juvenal Higiro	
Date:	Indra Prakash	
Date:	Robert M. Kriegel	
Date:	Yu Shi	
Date: <u>June 20 2020</u>	Haiyu Ren Haiyu Ren	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/23/2020